1
0
テ
<u>-</u>

01	-28	-20	05

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM- Patent and Tradema			
DOCKET NO. 4425-354					00 E	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10292 its and Trademarks: Ple	84.18	<u> </u>	iginal documents or copy thereto:	.s. 519	
Name of conveying party(ies):		<u>.</u>	Name	and address of receiving party(ies):	14	
1. Min-Lung HUANG		lame:		VANCED SEMICONDUCTOR GINEERING, INC.	112914 4.5	
	s	Street Address: 26, Chin 3rd Rd., 811, Nantze Export Processing Zone Kaohsiung				
		City:		Kaohsiung City		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Me ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	eroer	State: Lip: Country	:	Taiwan, R.O.C.		
☐ Other						
Execution Date: December 30, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If the document is being filed together with a</li> </ol>	now application the e	vacution	dote of	fthe application is: December 30, 2004		
	Į.	3. Pate			1	
A. Patent Application No(s).		<i>5. Luie</i>		-,-		
filed	Additional numbers attach	.и» П <b>.</b>	vec 🔀	l No		
	<del></del>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41), \$ _40.00				
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address:		Credit Card payment form enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 07-1337				
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 3		o. Det	osit uo			
City: Alexandria State: VA Z	ip: 22314					
City. Michael	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPA	CE			
9. Signature.	Th	7				
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310	VIN			January 14. 2005		
Nome of Person, Registration No.		Signa	ture	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:

Kindly use the attorneys' address associated with the following Customer Number for future correspondence.

3

01/21/2005 NNGUYEN1 00000047 11035199

01 FC:8021

ASEK.0740 (ASEKH)-US92161/PI

Docket No.: 4425-354

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

**HUANG, MIN-LUNG** 

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

Advanced Semiconductor Engineering Inc.

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as

defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT INDUCTANE AND THE FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No.; or [a]

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on, [b]

and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all

United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or

continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to

the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the

attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and

obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent

based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:

INVENTOR

DATE SIGNED

12/20/04

Huang Min-Lung

RECORDED: 01/14/2005

REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0090